# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Analog Devices, B.V.	03/27/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MediaTek Inc.		
Street Address:	No. 1, Dusing Road 1st		
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park		
City:	Hsin-Chu 300		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code: R.O.C.			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10515301
Application Number:	10432319
Application Number:	10555077
Application Number:	10487637

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 956-5959 Phone: Email: cao@fr.com Correspondent Name: Rex I. Huang

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy A.	O'Brien

500505687 **REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0849** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=23718ASST#page1.tif source=23718ASST#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0850

#### Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment agreements between the parties dated January 11, 2008, Analog Devices, B.V., a Irish corporation having a place of business at Raheen Industrial Estate, Limerick, Ireland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to MEDIATEK INC., a Taiwan corporation having a place of business at No. 1, Dusing Rd. 1st, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of the assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States of America Patent Applications and Patents identified in the Appendix attached hereto, (hereinafter "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, for the full term or terms of all such rights, subject to any rights, licenses, immunities or covenants not to sue granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties by ASSIGNOR prior to the Effective Dates set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreements of January 11, 2008. As of such Effective Dates, these rights include any and all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing prior to, on, and after such Effective Dates and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors or assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the above identified Patent Assignment Agreements dated January 11, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature:

Date:

Margaret K. Seif

Director

Analog Devices, B.V.

PATENT REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0851

## Appendix

	:	Doc					
Α	DI DOC	Suffix	Country <sup>3</sup>				
	NO	Code	Region	Filing Date	Filing Number	Issue Date	Patent Number
	2712	-1-	us	2005/12/26	10/515,301		
	2724	-1-	US	2001/11/19	10/432,319	2005/05/10	6,891,362
ŧ	2730	-1-	US	2005/10/28	10/555,077		
	2731	-1-	US	2004/02/23	10/487,637	2006/05/30	7,053,800

PATENT REEL: 020755 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 04/04/2008**